566388

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

CONNECTIVITY AND ITS WORLDVIDE SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES
(TE>, IT MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE, OTHER THAN TE

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO TE
PERSONNEL, WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION FROM TE Cwww.TE.COM).

PART REV FIRST MACHINE FEED TYPE TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE
NUMBER USED REFERENCE 185043 CRIMPING DATA
566388—1 = S56462— —SPLICE TERM IR—FEED (OBSOLETE o 0 w
566388 —2 | U 2161300—1 | 5 CE & Gl THRU SPUCE AIR FEED NO. CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE |WIRE SET UP w w
—7—566388—7— R 5646 PARE—PARFS—KIF (OBSOLETE 5 |.096 +002 [2.44 +0.05mm] (1)14 & (1)15 6' 6'
7—-566388 —8 S — CONV. KIT FOR =1 TO =2 — 4 1.090 +002 [229 i0.0Smm] 5351-6750 CMA (,‘),‘5 & ('\)'\6 g 3
4 1.086 £002 [2.18 +0.05mm] 4351-5350 CMA [(1)16 & (1)18 o) o
3 [.080 £002 [2.03 #0.05mm] 3000-4350 CMA (2)18
—) CRIMP SIZE VPE RANGE 2 + | 2 -+ 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC, M4 X 16 70
1 + ] 1 + 2168489—1 ACTUATOR, SPARE MCH 69
L&) WIRE | 140 [3.56mm] F 5000-8400 CMA RN 21614611 GUARD, EXTENSION 68
INSUL - - - 1 I 1 21614601 GUARD 67
@@O WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED | APPL INSTRUCTION [SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT N 1 1 371178 BASE MOUNT WASHER 66
/..‘ .290—.330 114-2088 620 |408-8318(—1) - L1805 N [T [ 1510657 AR FEED ASSY (1 INCH) |65
& 408-32027(=2) o
T ﬁ ﬁ — T+ 1 1 980285-2 ELBOW, SWIVEL 1/8 NPT — 1/4 T | 63
) - |t 1 1 232381 QUICK DISCONNECT 62
” ]ﬁ ﬁ — L ]21.00]21 oo 27319—4 TUBING, POLY—FLO (125 61
@ o 09
2 — 2 — 18029—-2 M4 HEX NUT 129 59
A 2 = 2 B 180252 M4 LOCK WASHER 128 58
7 @ 2 [+ 12 |4 180272 M4 FLAT WASHER 127 57
a@ 1 = 1 i 408-32162 THRU SPLICE IS SHEET-GII |126 - |+ 1 1 1-694433—7 PAWL, FEED 56
e — | 4 |1 + 408—32027 THRU SPLICE IS SHEET 125 55
A - |+ 1 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 124 54
GUARD DETAIL 408-8318 THRU SPLICE IS SHEET Ei 4 1 1 1-461062—1 FEED FINGER ASSY gi
—1 ONLY — -+ 1 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(® .093x.75)ST GDE PL| 121 51
120 50
119 49
118 - |t 1 1 22374=7 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 48
- | T 1 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK |117 - | T 1 1 22304—1 NIPPLE, HEX 1/8 NPT 47
16 - |t 1 1 21004—9 SCR,SHC(.31 X .50)WHEEL ADJ| 46
115 - | T 1 1 270582 BALL PLUNGER 45
— -+ 2 2 21024-2 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP _GUIDE| 114 4 - T 1 1 13381171 TOOL HOLDER ASSEMBLY 44
113 - |+ 1 1 1338124—1 WHEEL, ADJ 43
s\ — | + | AR [ AR 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (#10) 112 2
129Y128 - 1T 12714 21024—4 WASHER,LOCK (#8)STRIPPER | 111 N - | [ 1] 1 7-21002-8 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x.88) | 41
110 SN I I . 2-18023-9 SCR,SHC (M6x20)BASEPLATE| 40
69) 70127
109 39
2 T 2 T 3-18023-3 SCR,SHC (M6 X 50) 108 38
= - T - 7 5-18023—1 SCR,SHC (MB X 30) 107 37
S 106 36
s\ — | T |REF|RHF 1490705—1 KIT, WIRE SHELF 105 s\ - | T | 2 7 18027—4 WASHER, FLAT 35
1984 104 34
7 - |+ 1 690701-2 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 103 - |t 1 1 1338397—1 PLATE, BASE 33
- | 1+ | =] + — — 102 - |t 1 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
QD - | + 1 267042 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 101 - |+ 31
22 — | + | AR | AR 982057 -2 TAPE, POLYURETHANE FOAM [100 - |t 1 1 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ |30
b — -+ 2 7 5-21006—-6 SCR,SET10—32x.75)DRAG 99 — T+ 1 1 4556711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
- T 1 22733-8 SCR,BHC(B—32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 - T 1 1 1-455888—-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
a@ -+ | -1 + - - 97 -1+ ]2 E 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
-+ 2 i 2-22733-8 SCR,BHC(1 /4 —20x.62)FEED 96 - |t 1 1 6905461 LFVER, DRAG RELFASE 26
— -+ 1 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC(10—32x.50)SG ADJ BLK 95 — T 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
GUARD DETAIL - T 4 4 2-21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)TERM H DWN 94 - T 1 1 6-690440-5 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
—92 ONLY 93 - T 1 1 6904381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
92 — T+ 1 1 1338200—-5 SPACER, WIRE CRIMPER 22
91 21
90 20
- | 1 |1 1 318563—1 GUARD, CHIP 89 - | T 1 1 1-690472—6 STRIPPER 19
— T 4 4 1-21002-0 SCR,BHC(2—56 x .25)GUARD 838 18
87 17
— - 1 2-22603-1 SCR,HEX HD(B—32x.38)FEED FINGER | 86 16
- | 1+ ] 2 pi 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC(4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15
- |+ 1 2-21000-7 SCR,SHC(8-32x.50)STRIPPER 84 14
_ 1 83 13
- | 1+ | 4 4 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC(10—32x.38)GUARD 82 - |t 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
- | + 1 3-22603—1 SCR,HEX(10—32x.38)SG ADJ BL | 81 - | T 1 1 6904611 STOP, SHEAR 11
- | T 1 3-21001-4 SCR,SHC(3/8-16X.88) 80 - T 1 1 1-690459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
- |+ 1 21024-8 WASHER,LOCK(.375) 79 A{ - 1 1 1803095—1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
— T 1 13381181 MOUNT, STRIPPER 78 — 1 1 9—-683403—1 ANVIL 8
- |+ 1 2 2 1-21000-9 SCR,SHC(6—32X.38)STR_ MOUNT 77 7
- | 1 — 13381751 GUARD 76 6
- | + - 1338176—1 GUARD, EXTENSION 75 - |+ 1 1 1338126—1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
- |+ 1 13381771 DEFLECTOR 74 - |t 1 1 1338200-3 SPACER, WIRE CRIMPER 4
— -+ 2 g 21002-9 SCR,BHC(2-56 x .19)DEFL | 73 A - T 1 1 1338200-2 SPACER, WIRE CRIMPER 3
- |+ 1 1338174—1 WINDOW, GUARD 72 - |t 1 1 1338200—1 SPACER, WIRE CRIMPER 2
— T 1 13381161 BRACKET, FEED 71 1 — 1 1 1338125—1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
=78 |=77| -2 | -I PART NO DESCRIPTION e —78| =771 =2 | =h PART NO DESCRIPTION TEM
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. A S REGD PER Aoy PARTS LIST T REGD PER Aoy PARTS LIST
A GREASE LIGHTLY. ‘SNjE’ALRLEJAEM\NzéB\T%Még é/\/S\THR ESFL)JF"RL\E(?ATOR By R e
K. STAKEM - -
A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING A CRIMPER BOLT MUST BE LOOSENED TO CHANGE CRIMP R (= 5/ore - -
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. HEIGHT ADJUSTING WHEEL. BE SURE TO SEAT THE wores OTHERWSE SPECIED: . ERISMAN
N CRIMPER AGAINST THE ADJUSTING WHEEL AND U1 |REVIED PER ECR 23 187526 Tostp2023] GK | TE N e v | o JEE T comectivy
SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS REALIGN THE TOOLING. 1 PLC i S. LAWRUK
U |REVISED PER ECR-21-123714 10DEC2021| GK | RK @% §Et§ .2 e o te TRy SPs eeLeAToR
A ITEM NOT SHOWN PLACE ITEM 112 BETWEEN ITEM 71 AND 75 ON —1. T |RevisED PeR £CR-21-005704 26uA12021| GK | RK [ e I - =
PLACE ITEM 112 BETWEEN ITEM 71 AND 68 ON —2. 3D REVISON RESORD o | N | @ fuce e 7 _ 566388 T |

8 7 \ 6 5 4 3 \ [CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING




